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Sectoral Distribution of Businesses* by Province, 1993 

INDUSTRY 	 CANADA 	NFLD 	PEI 	NS 	NB 	QUE 	ONT 	MAN 	SASK 	ALTA 	BC 	YUK 	NWT  

Agricultural and Related Service 	 . 56,164 	418 	944 	1,436 	1,244 	11,354 	12,586 	4,320 	11,047 	8,033 	5,119 	13 	36 

Fishing and Trapping 	 5,804 	415 	861 	1,706 	1,512 	342 	187 	78 	16 	12 	682 	3 	27 

Logging and Forestry 	 9,417 	259 	63 	586 	789 	2,041 	1,130 	108 	202 	512 	3,843 	11 	8 

Mining, Quarrying and Oil Well 	 5,243 	76 	8 	84 	86 	446 	695 	148 	589 	2,851 	853 	96 	42 

Manufacturing Industries 	 53,111 	874 	346 	1,770 	1,454 	16,337 	21,803 	2,127 	1,530 	4,920 	8,287 	44 	86 

Construction Industries 	 107,480 	2,506 	726 	3,952 	3,308 	24,697 	35,208 	3,418 	3,287 	12,346 	19,770 	219 	323 

Transportation and Storage 	 32,475 	884 	257 	1,196 	1,449 	9,104 	7,619 	1,420 	1,381 	4,478 	5,977 	73 	148 

Communication and Other Utility 	 4,713 	143 	48 	229 	• 	166 	1,390 	1,571 	154 	181 	523 	687 	21 	31 

VVholesale Trade 	 55,050 	1,114 	325 	2,042 	1,531 	15,752 	20,956 	2,733 	2,343 	6,649 	9,243 	67 	121 

Retail Trade 	 142,621 	3,644 	944 	5,038 	4,272 	41,924 	46,145 	4,947 	5,368 	13,587 	19,281 	212 	284 

Finance and Insurance 	 25,031 	314 	156 	596 	479 	5,133 	8,821 	1,538 	1,144 	3,477 	5,223 	47 	55 

Real Estate Operator and Insurance Agent 	35,972 	448 	172 	937 	739 	7,488 	13,696 	1,348 	1,239 	4,242 	6,446 	31 	108 

Business Service 	 84,161 	1,034 	285 	2,045 	1,488 	19,973 	31,061 	2,463 	2,101 	12,876 	14,239 	139 	192 

Educational Service 	 7,535 	145 	91 	284 	250 	1,781 	2,189 	438 	422 	1,013 	1,265 	24 	59 

Health and Social Service 	 65,637 	1,574 	362 	2,157 	1,727 	14,927 	23,163 	2,419 	2,235 	7,674 	10,207 	101 	139 

Accommodation, Food and Beverage Service 	63,757 	1,386 	458 	1,955 	1,729 	18,043 	20,805 	2,381 	2,489 	6,151 	9,340 	173 	208 

Other Service Industries 	 143,914 	6,857 	1,155 	5,669 	4,472 	30,572 	50,458 	4,824 	4,952 	16,318 	21,346 	227 	405 

Unclassified 	 24,097 	577 	130 	547 	464 	5,035 	9,708 	686 	678 	3,045 	3,563 	43 	53 

Total - All Industries** 	 922,182 	22,668 	7,337 	32,229 	27,159 	226,339 	307,801 	35,550 	41,204 	108,713 	145,371 	1,544 	2,325 

* Private sector businesses with employees 

** Excludes the Public Sector 

Note: Provinces do not sum to Canada total as some companies are counted in more than one province but only once in Canada. 

Source: Entrepreneurship and Small Business Office (ESBO), Industry Canada 

• 
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Number of Businesses by Province, 1983 - 1993 
Private Sector, All Sizes 

	

CANADA 	NFID 	PEI 	NS 	NB 	QUE 	ONT 	. MAN 	SASK 	ALTA 	BC 	YUK 	NWT  

1983 	753,518 	14,250 	5,618 	24,127 	21,399 	189,767 	253,865 	32,020 	40,780 	88,815 	105,810 	1,031 	1,455 

1984 	774,594 	15,258 	5,787 	25,397 	22,186 	193,286 	262,516 	33,002 	41,951 	90,239 	108,458 	1,079 	1,651 

1985 	816,405 	16,728 	5,983 	26,870 	23,176 	205,075 	276,312 	33,785 	43,759 	94,395 	112,836 	1,116 	1,552 

1986 	846,049 	17,752 	6,332 	28,503 	24,194 	213,669 	289,117 	35,076 	44,966 	97,523 	117,553 	1,220 	1,676 

1987 	880,147 	18,332 	6,708 	29,806 	25,152 	222,671 	302,266 	35,737 	44,987 	99,876 	122,654 	1,332 	1,668 

1988 	906,684 	19,481 	6,939 	30,799 	26,244 	229,345 	314,310 	36,171 	44,281 	102,228 	127,460 	1,415 	1,747 

1989 	932,396 	21,075 	6,984 	31,451 	27,209 	234,695 	322,214 	36,331 	44,049 	104,439 	133,373 	1,429 	1,792 

1990 	934,631 	21,578 	7,238 	31,608 	26,900 	233,174 	322,119 	36,111 	43,081 	105,843 	137,106 	1,442 	1,911 

1991 	922,253 	21,947 	7,536 	31,754 	26,747 	229,412 	314,415 	36,134 	42,469 	106,321 	138,825 	1,473 	2,263 

1992 	920,729 	22,365 	7,368 	31,862 	26,853 	227,306 	309,948 	35,716 	41,853 	106,983 	142,266 	1,541 	2,475 

1993 	922,182 	22,540 	7,257 	31,962 	26,926 	224,575 	305,629 	35,129 	40,799 	107,711 	144,123 	1,537 	2,283 

Growth 

1983-93 	18.3% 	36.8% 	22.6% 	24.5% 	20.5% 	15.5% 	16.9% 	8.9% 	0.0% 	17.5% 	26.6% 	32.9% 	36.3% 

A.A.G.R. 

1983-93 	2.0% 	4.7% 	2.6% 	2.9% 	2.3% 	1.7% 	1.9% 	0.9% 	0.0% 	1.9% 	3.1% 	4.1% 	4.6% 

Note: Provinces do not sum to Canada total as some companies are counted in more than one province but only once in Canada. 

A.A.G.R.: Average Annual Growth Rate 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 



Number of Businesses by Size, Canada and the Provinces* 1993 

Employment Size Group 	% Business 

	

Total 	<5 	5-19 	20-49 	50-99 	100-499 	« 500+ by Province  

Canada 	 922,182 	695,332 	164,568 	39,626 	12,154 	8,523 	1,979 	100.0% 

Newfoundland 	22,668 	18,247 	2,666 	611 	268 	450 	426 	2.5% 

Prince Edward Island 	7,337 	5,457 	1,046 	275 	138 	175 	246 	0.8% 

Nova Scotia 	 32,229 	23,270 	5,045 	1,476 	733 	1,041 	1,192 	3.5% 

New Brunswick 	27,159 	19,787 	4,380 	1,171 	524 	750 	524 	2.9% 

Quebec 	 226,339 	167,997 	39,639 	10,671 	3,764 	3,152 	1,116 	24.5% 

Ontario 	 307,801 	222,599 	58,256 	15,644 	5,462 	4,545 	1,295 	33.4% 

Manitoba 	 35,550 	23,997 	6,745 	1,996 	833 	1,282 	697 	3.9% 

Saskatchewan 	41,204 	31,029 	6,112 	1,730 	702 	1,016 	615 	4.5% 

Alberta 	 108,713 	79,373 	19,061 	5,090 	2,073 	2,218 	898 	11.8% 

British Columbia 	145,371 	105,574 	26,975 	7,076 	2,473 	2,413 	910 	15.8% 

Yukon 	 1,544 	964 	330 	93 	34 	55 	68 	0.2% 

Northwest Territories 	2,325 	1,290 	585 	148 	68 	117 	117 	0.3% 

Note: Provinces do not sum to Canada total as some companies are counted in more than one province 

but only once in Canada. 

* Excludes the Public Sector 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 

• 	• 	• 
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Sectoral Distribution of Businesses* by Size, 1993 
Canada 

All Sizes 	<50 Emp oyees 	<100 Employees  

INDUSTRY 	 Number of 	Payroll 	Number of 	Payroll 	Number of 	Payroll 

	

Businesses 	($M) 	Businesses 	in % 	Businesses 	in %  

Agricultural and Related Service 	 56,164 	2,508 	99.8% 	87.4% 	99.9% 	100.0% 

Fishing and Trapping 	 5,804 	192 	99.8% 	100.0% 	100.0% 	100.0% 

Logging and Forestry 	 9,417 	1,717 	99.2% 	65.5% 	99.8% 	100.0% 

Mining, Quarrying and Oil Well 	 5,243 	7,225 	94.7% 	16.4% 	97.0% 	22.1% 

Manufacturing Industries 	 53,111 	63,643 	90.7% 	17.7% 	95.3% 	26.1% 

Construction Industries 	 107,480 	16,042 	99.1% 	69.4% 	99.7% 	80.0% 

Transportation and Storage 	 32,475 	13,314 	97.4% 	25.3% 	98.7% 	32.2% 

Communication and Other Utility 	 4,713 	16,202 	94.1% 	4.2% 	96.4% 	5.9% 

Wholesale Trade 	 55,050 	20,682 	96.7% 	45.1% 	98.7% 	56.1% 

Retail Trade 	 142,621 	26,454 	98.0% 	46.0% 	99.3% 	55.4% 

Finance and Insurance 	 25,031 	23,131 	97.1% 	13.2% 	98.7% 	18.1% 

Real Estate Operator and Insurance Agent 	35,972 	6,178 	98.5% 	56.1% 	99.3% 	63.9% 

Business Service 	 84,161 	20,814 	98.1% 	45.2% 	99.1% 	54.8% 

Educational Service 	 7,535 	31,867 	84.0% 	3.0% 	88.4% 	5.1% 

Health and Social Service 	 65,637 	29,452 	96.0% 	20.3% 	97.7% 	26.6% 

Accommodation, Food and Beverage Service 	63,757 	9,423 	96.7% 	50.1% 	98.9% 	60.7% 

Other Service Industries 	 143,914 	14,007 	98.9% 	54.9% 	99.6% 	64.0% 

Unclassified 	 24,097 	12,083 	99.7% 	100.0% 	99.9% 	100.0% 

Total - All Industries** 	 922,182 	304,131 	97.5% 	29.2% 	98.8% 	36.5% 

* Private Sector Businesses with employees 

** Excludes the Public Sector 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 



rage D 

Regional Distribution of Canadian 

Small Businesses, 1983 and 1993 

1983 	1993"  

Newfoundland 	 1.8% 	2.5% 
Prince Edward Island 	 0.7% 	0.8% 
New Brunswick 	 2.8% 	3.5% 
Nova Scotia 	 3.1% 	2.9% 
Quebec 	 24.4% 	24.5% 
Ontario 	 32.6% 	33.4% 
Manitoba 	 4.1% 	3.9% 
Saskatchewan 	 5.2% 	4.5% 
Alberta 	 11.4% 	11.8% 
British Columbia 	 13.6% 	15.8% 
Yukon 	 0.1% 	0.2% 
Northwest Territories 	 0.2% 	0.3% 

Note: Total may not add to 100% due to rounding 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 

• 



Start-ups 

	

1982-83 	145,154 

	

1983-84 	138,547 

	

1984-85 	152,213 

	

1985-86 	152,472 

	

1986-87 	161,285 

	

1987-88 	161,931 

	

1988-89 	165,980 

	

1989-90 	162,347 

	

1990-91 	148,073 

	

1991-92 	140,711 

	

1992-93 	140,085 

Net 

Exits 	Increase 

102,251 

117,371 

110,520 

122,828 

127,085 

135,394 

140,054 

154,680 

158,269 

139,429 

137,964 

42,903 

21,176 

41,693 

29,644 

34,200 

26,537 

25,926 

7,667 

(10,196) 

1,282 

2,121 

Business Start-ups and Exits, 1982-1993 

* All sizes of business - excludes public administration 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 

• 
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Business Start-ups by Sector, 1992-93 

INDUSTRY 	 Start-ups 	Exits 	Net  

Agricultural and Related Service 	 7,498 	8,408 	(910) 

Fishing and Trapping 	 791 	838 	(47) 

Logging and Forestry 	 1,905 	1,573 	332 

Mining, Quarrying and Oil Well 	 856 	671 	185 

Manufacturing Industries 	 5,786 	6,268 	(482) 

Construction Industries 	 16,829 	17,789 	(960) 

Transportation and Storage 	 5,252 	4,721 	531 

Communication and Other Utility 	 786 	650 	136 

Wholesale Trade 	 7,018 	6,490 	528 

Retail Trade 	 19,799 	20,797 	(998) 

Finance and Insurance 	 3,443 	3,715 	(272) 

Real Estate Operator and Insurance Agent 	4,109 	4,381 	(272) 

Business Service 	 13,879 	11,402 	2,477 

Educational Service 	 946 	598 	348 

Health and Social Service 	 5,883 	4,462 	1,421 

Accommodation, Food and Beverage Service 	11,570 	10,383 	1,187 

Other Service Industries 	 23,719 	24,706 	(987) 

Unclassified 	 11,018 	10,112 	906 

Total - All Industries* 	 141,087 	137,964 	3,123 

* All sizes of businesses - excludes the Public Sector 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 



Payroll by Sector* and Province, 1993 

($000,000) 

INDUSTRY 	 CANADA 	NFLD 	PEI 	NS 	NB 	QUE 	ONT 	MAN 	SASK 	ALTA 	BC 	YUK 	NWT  

Agricultural and Related Service 	 2,508 	14 	38 	68 	59 	423 	883 	137 	187 	332 	378 	0 	0 

Fishing and Trapping 	 192 	15 	10 	37 	43 	16 	20 	1 	0 	0 	50 	0 	1 

Logging and Forestry 	 1,717 	78 	3 	45 	153 	283 	292 	0 	20 	69 	740 	1 	2 

Mining, Quarrying and Oil Well 	 7,225 	158 	1 	69 	164 	940 	1,204 	155 	364 	3,704 	629 	20 	' 	94 

Manufacturing Industries 	 63,643 	424 	99 	1,200 	1,081 	16,062 	31,287 	1,591 	836 	3,847 	7,472 	6 	32 

Construction Industries 	 16,042 	293 	63 	415 	381 	3,072 	5,894 	408 	370 	2,210 	2,910 	25 	58 

Transportation and Storage 	 13,314 	104 	44 	287 	223 	3,648 	4,303 	917 	452 	1,626 	2,417 	18 	64 

Communication and Other Utility 	 16,202 	265 	45 	431 	379 	4,919 	6,444 	384 	459 	945 	1,742 	34 	51 

Wholesale Trade 	 20,682 	192 	48 	390 	319 	4,351 	8,908 	1,386 	613 	2,080 	2,664 	18 	21 

Retail Trade 	 26,454 	392 	102 	803 	609 	5,520 	10,652 	829 	739 	2,397 	3,789 	31 	51 

Finance and Insurance 	 23,131 	127 	35 	375 	230 	4,096 	13,376 	726 	408 	1,430 	2,325 	9 	20 

Real Estate Operator and Insurance Agent 	6,178 	58 	18 	136 	84 	1,004 	2,794 	192 	131 	933 	1,154 	4 	40 

Business Service 	 20,814 	178 	25 	323 	259 	4,407 	9,532 	469 	305 	2,206 	2,700 	12 	52 

Educational Service 	 31,867 	247 	134 	871 	177 	7,575 	13,298 	1,181 	1,010 	4,099 	3,252 	12 	24 

Health and Social Service 	 29,452 	469 	83 	667 	701 	7,615 	11,247 	1,058 	846 	2,943 	3,711 	14 	80 

Accommodation, Food and Beverage Service 	9,423 	119 	43 	238 	168 	1,919 	3,580 	281 	261 	993 	1,655 	27 	32 

Other Service Industries 	 14,007 	175 	47 	290 	245 	2,996 	5,787 	422 	339 	1,419 	1,890 	14 	352 

Unclassified 	 1,280 	11 	3 	14 	25 	204 	638 	0 	0 	127 	182 	0 	3 

Total - All Industries** 	 304,131 	3,319 	840 	6,659 	5,299 	69,050 	130,140 	10,167 	7,375 	31,060 	39,659 	248 	978 

* Private sector businesses with employees 

** Excludes the Public Sector 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 

• 



Employment by Sector and Province, 1993 
(0ools) 

INDUSTRY 	 CANADA 	NFLD 	PEI 	NS 	NB 	QUE 	ONT 	MAN 	SASK 	ALTA 	BC 	YUK 	NWT  

Agricultural and Related Service 	 109.2 	0.7 	2.0 	3.4 	2.9 	19.5 	34.8 	. 	7.3 	9.9 	13.7 	15.3 	0.0 	0.0 

Fishing and Trapping 	 8.8 	0.7 	0.5 	1.8 	2.1 	0.7 	0.8 	0.1 	0.0 	0.0 	2.0 	0.0 	0.0 

Logging and Forestry 	 47.5 	1.8 	0.1 	1.8 	4.8 	9.4 	6.8 	0.0 	0.7 	2.1 	18.7 	0.0 	0.1 

Mining, Quarrying and Oil Well 	 144.5 	2.8 	0.0 	1.9 	3.9 	19.7 	24.6 	3.3 	8.4 	67.1 	12.3 	0.4 	1.5 

Manufacturing Industries 	 1,786.3 	14.7 	4.4 	39.5 	33.8 	482.1 	816.1 	56.6 	26.5 	112.1 	199.9 	0.2 	0.9 

Construction Industries 	 465.1 	8.2 	2.5 	13.7 	12.3 	91.3 	154.9 	13.5 	13.1 	65.4 	89.0 	0.7 	1.6 

Transportation and Storage 	 384.9 	3.9 	1.6 	9.9 	7.4 	105.9 	126.2 	25.3 	14.4 	43.6 	61.5 	0.5 	1.8 

Communication and Other Utility 	 402.5 	7.6 	1.3 	11.9 	9.8 	112.0 	155.3 	11.5 	12.9 	26.0 	46.0 	0.8 	1.0 

Wholesale Trade 	 639.2 	7.4 	2.1 	14.4 	12.5 	143.6 	253.6 	43.9 	23.4 	67.1 	82.5 	0.6 	0.7 

Retail Trade 	 1,506.8 	26.2 	7.0 	52.2 	38.8 	325.3 	609.0 	54.8 	45.9 	140.4 	194.2 	1.4 	2.6 

Finance and Insurance 	 626.1 	4.3 	1.3 	12.7 	8.2 	120.9 	330.8 	23.8 	14.5 	41.8 	67.6 	0.3 	0.5 

Real Estate Operator and insurance Agent 	221.8 	1.9 	0.8 	5.4 	3.5 	40.7 	93.6 	10.4 	6.2 	24.9 	36.9 	0.1 	1.0 

Business Service 	 671.5 	5.7 	1.1 	13.4 	11.7 	152.3 	290.4 	19.4 	13.3 	68.7 	90.5 	0.4 	1.2 

Educational Service 	 901.2 	6.7 	3.9 	28.2 	5.7 	220.1 	348.4 	37.4 	33.4 	123.4 	93.0 	0.4 	0.9 

Health and Social Service 	 1,135.2 	18.8 	3.7 	30.2 	29.9 	302.9 	406.2 	46.1 	39.0 	115.3 	138.0 	0.5 	2.3 

Accommodation, Food and Beverage Service 	816.8 	10.1 	4.5 	22.1 	16.7 	169.8 	306.4 	30.9 	26.8 	91.7 	134.3 	1.5 	1.7 

Other Service Industries 	 679.0 	8.7 	3.0 	18.2 	13.6 	146.0 	267.0 	25.1 	20.9 	78.2 	90.3 	0.6 	6.9 

Unclassified 	 51.2 	0.5 	0.1 	0.7 	1.1 	9.3 	23.8 	0.0 	0.0 	5.2 	7.3 	0.0 • 	0.1 

Total - All Industries* 	 10,597.8 	130.8 	40.0 	293.7 	218.7 	2,471.9 	4,248.6 	410.8 	310.8 	1,086.8 	1,379.1 	8.6 	25.0 

* Excludes the Public Sector 

Note: ALU is the Average Labour Units employed per firm. It can be taken as equivalent to number of employees per firrn. 

• 
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Employment by Size of Business 
Canada, 1993 

Employment in Thousands  
Employer Size Group  

INDUSTRY 	 Total 	<5 	5-19 	20-49 	50-99 	100-499 	500+  

Agricultural and Related Service 	 109.2 	56.3 	31.3 	10.5 	0.0 	5.0 	0.0 

Fishing and Trapping 	 8.8 	4.7 	2.3 	0.0 	0.0 	0.5 	0.0 

Logging and Forestry 	 47.5 	10.9 	13.9 	8.9 	0.0 	3.5 	0.0 

Mining, Quarrying and Oil Well 	 144.8 	6.6 	11.5 	10.9 	8.7 	24.9 	82.3 

Manufacturing Industries 	 1,786.3 	57.4 	159.5 	195.2 	173.7 	427.9 	772.6 
Construction Industries 	 465.1 	127.1 	143.5 	82.0 	41.7 	53.1 	17.6 
Transportation and Storage 	 384.9 	37.6 	50.5 	40.5 	28.8 	62.3 	165.0 
Communication and Other Utility 	 402.5 	5.8 	10.6 	10.0 	7.6 	25.8 	342.8 

Wholesale Trade 	 639.2 	62.8 	141.7 	118.2 	72.6 	120.8 	123.0 

Retail Trade 	 1,506.8 	185.8 	305.3 	189.5 	117.7 	154.7 	553.7 

Finance and Insurance 	 626.1 	25.8 	33.6 	32.6 	28.1 	49.0 	457.1 
Real Estate Operator and Insurance Agent 	221.8 	45.4 	57.5 	29.4 	18.4 	37.2 	34.0 
Business Service 	 671.5 	104.8 	118.7 	82.4 	61.1 	121.3 	183.2 

Educational Service 	 901.2 	7.0 	15.5 	19.3 	23.6 	119.9 	715.8 
Health and Social Service 	 1,135.2 	94.2 	124.8 	67.8 	78.6 	240.6 	529.2 

Accommodation, Food and Beverage Service 	816.8 	80.5 	186.5 	170.0 	91.2 	113.2 	175.3 
Other Service Industries 	 679.0 	148.1 	156.7 	84.4 	60.7 	97.5 	131.6 

Unclassified 	 51.2 	21.6 	13.3 	0.0 	2.9 	0.0 	0.0 

Total - All Industries* 	 10,597.8 	1,032.9 	1,576.8 	1,159.0 	825.5 	1,660.5 	4,293.0 

* Excludes the Public Sector 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 
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Change in Employment by Size of Business 

Canada, 1992 - 1993 

Employment in Thousands  
Employer Size Group  

INDUSTRY 	 Total 	<5 	5-19 	20-49 	50-99 	100-499 	500+  
Agricultural and Related Service 	 0.0 	1.8 	-0.3 	-0.3 	0.0 	0.5 	0.0 
Fishing and Trapping 	 -0.1 	0.2 	-0.1 	0.0 	-0.1 	0.0 	0.0 
Logging and Forestry 	 3.2 	2.3 	1.3 	0.1 	0.0 	-0.4 	0.0 
Mining, Quarrying and Oil Well 	 -0.1 	1.7 	1.6 	1.9 	0.5 	-0.4 	-6.2 
Manufacturing Industries 	 -21.0 	9.6 	6.4 	2.1 	1.2 	7.8 	-48.1 
Construction Industries 	 -36.8 	5.4 	-12.0 	-12.9 	-4.6 	-6.7 	-5.9 
Transportation and Storage 	 -12.8 	5.4 	3.3 	-3.7 	-1.2 	-3.3 	-13.3 
Communication and Other Utility 	 25.8 	1.3 	1.0 	0.0 	0.0 	2.4 	21.1 
Wholesale Trade 	 -24.8 	4.9 	-4.9 	-2.5 	-2.5 	-3.1 	-16.6 
Retail Trade 	 -30.1 	9.8 	-13.9 	-12.8 	-7.6 	-2.1 	-3.5 
Finance and Insurance 	 -97.1 	0.3 	-2.7 	-3.6 	2.4 	-1.1 	-92.3 
Real Estate Operator and Insurance Agent 	-10.1 	4.1 	-0.4 	-2.5 	-1.7 	-5.7 	-3.8 
Business Service 	 0.7 	11.3 	-1.7 	-0.9 	1.7 	-0.1 	-9.6 
Educational Service 	 12.3 	1.0 	0.9 	1.5 	1.0 	2.1 	5.8 
Health and Social Service 	 -8.3 	9.4 	5.5 	1.0 	0.5 	1.1 	-25.9 
Accommodation, Food and Beverage Service 	10.2 	11.7 	-5.1 	-8.3 	-1.6 	-3.8 	17.3 
Other Service Industries 	 -20.2 	4.6 	-6.5 	-4.5 	-0.4 	-3.0 	-7.2 
Unclassified 	 -0.8 	2.0 	-0.5 	0.0 	-0.4 	0.0 	0.0 
Total - All Industries* 	 -210.0 	86.7 	-27.9 	-45.8 	-15.5 	-10.1 	-190.6 

* Excludes the Public Sector 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 
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Employment Share by Industry - Canada 1993 

INDUSTRY 	 TOTAL* 	%<5 	%5-19 	%20-49 	%<50 	%50-99 	%<100 	%100-499 	%<500 	%500+  
Agricultural and Related Service 	 109.2 	51.6% 	28.7% 	9.6% 	89.8% 	0.0% 	89.8% 	4.6% 	94.4% 	0.0% 
Fishing and Trapping 	 8.8 	53.4% 	26.1% 	0.0% 	79.5% 	0.0% 	79.5% 	5.7% 	85.2% 	0.0% 
Logging and Forestry 	 47.5 	22.9% 	29.3% 	18.7% 	70.9% 	0.0% 	70.9% 	7.4% 	78.3% 	0.0% 
Mining, Quarrying and Oil Well 	 144.8 	4.6% 	7.9% 	7.5% 	20.0% 	6.0% 	26.0% 	17.2% 	43.2% 	56.8% 
Manufacturing Industries 	 1,786.3 	3.2% 	8.9% 	10.9% 	23.1% 	9.7% 	32.8% 	24.0% 	56.7% 	43.3% 
Construction Industries 	 465.1 	27.3% 	30.9% 	17.6% 	75.8% 	9.0% 	84.8% 	11.4% 	96.2% 	3.8% 
Transportation and Storage 	 384.9 	9.8% 	13.1% 	10.5% 	33.4% 	7.5% 	40.9% 	16.2% 	57.1% 	42.9% 
Communication and Other Utility 	 402.5 	1.4% 	2.6% 	2.5% 	6.6% 	1.9% 	8.4% 	6.4% 	14.9% 	85.2% 
Wholesale Trade 	 639.2 	9.8% 	22.2% 	18.5% 	50.5% 	11.4% 	61.8% 	18.9% 	80.7% 	19.2% 
Retail Trade 	 1,506.8 	12.3% 	20.3% 	12.6% 	• 45.2% 	7.8% 	53.0% 	10.3% 	63.2% 	36.7% 
Finance and Insurance 	 626.1 	4.1% 	5.4% 	5.2% 	14.7% 	4.5% 	19.2% 	7.8% 	27.0% 	73.0% 
Real Estate Operator and Insurance Agent 	221.8 	20.5% 	25.9% 	13.3% 	59.6% 	8.3% 	67.9% 	16.8% 	84.7% 	15.3% 
Business Service • • 	 671.5 	15.6% 	17.7% 	12.3% 	45.6% 	9.1% 	54.7% 	18.1% 	72.7% 	27.3% 
Educational Service 	 901.2 	0.8% 	1.7% 	2.1% 	4.6% 	2.6% 	7.3% 	13.3% 	20.6% 	79.4% 
Health and Social Service 	 1,135.2 	8.3% 	11.0% 	6.0% 	25.3% 	6.9% 	32.2% 	21.2% 	53.4% 	46.6% 
Accommodation, Food and Beverage Service 	816.8 	9.9% 	22.8% 	20.8% 	53.5% 	11.2% 	64.7% 	13.9% 	78.5% 	21.5% 
Other Service Industries 	 679.0 	21.8% 	23.1% 	12.4% 	57.3% 	8.9% 	66.3% 	14.4% 	80.6% 	19.4% 
Unclassified 	 51.2 	42.2% 	26.0% 	0.0% 	68.2%, 	5.7% 	73.8% 	0.0% 	73.8% 	0.0% 
Total -AH  Industries** 	 10,597.8 	9.7% 	14.9% 	10.9% 	35.6% 	7.8% 	43.4% 	15.7% 	59.0% 	40.5% 

* In Thousands of ALU's 

** Excludes the Public Sector 

Source: ESBO, Industry Canada 
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Number of Net New Jobs Created by Sector - Canada 

INDUSTRY 	 1986-87 	1987-88 	1988-89 	1989-90 	1990-91 	1991-92 	1992-93  
Primary 	 10.3 	8.2 	(1.8) 	1.3 	(7.8) 	0.0 	3.1 
Mining 	 1.5 	9.2 	(5.9) 	(3.8) 	(25.4) 	(17.7) 	(0.1) 
Manufacturing 	 40.3 	83.5 	3.0 	(129.6) 	(143.6) 	(137.7) 	(21.0) 
Construction 	 45.2 	62.8 	39.9 	(16.0) 	(87.0) 	(53.6) 	(36.8) 

Transportation & Communication 	1.4 	39.7 	39.5 	7.6 	(31.9) 	18.2 	13.0 

Wholesale Trade 	 38.2 	67.9 	30.6 	2.4 	(72.4) 	(23.7) 	(24.8) 
Retail Trade 	 71.8 	70.5 	53.6 	36.7 	(44.3) 	11.8 	(30.1) 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 	35.4 	45.2 	31.7 	(29.2) 	(12.8) 	2.5 	(107.2) 
Community Services 	 35.2 	98.5 	75.4 	88.8 	56.7 	15.9 	4.0 
Business & Personal Services 	119.7 	136.5 	89.0 	96.9 	(74.7) 	(31.5) 	(9.3) 
To be classified* 	 14.4 	68.4 	63.4 	(11.7) 	(18.3) 	5.4 	(0.8) 
Total - All Industries** 	 413.4 	690.4 _ 	418.4 	43.4 	(461.5)_ 	(210.4) 	(210.0) 

* Includes firms whose classification has not yet been determined 

** Excludes Public Administration 

• 



I U. 	ir  

Employment by Class of Worker, by Sex, Canada and Provinces 

Average 1993 (in thousands)  
Paid Workers 	Self-employed 

	

Total 	Private Sector 	Government 	(Unincorporated) 

	

All VVorkers 	 Total 	Employees 	Self-employed 
(Incorporated)  

CANADA 	12,383 	11,040 	8,944 	8,301 	640 	2,095 	1,272 
Males 	6,753 	5,924 	4,898 	4,392 	511 	1,021 	 811 
Females 	5,630 	5,115 	4,041 	3,910 	129 	1,074 	 461  
NFLD 	186 	166 	120 	113 	 7 	46 	 20 
Males 	 104 	90 	65 	59 	 6 	25 	 14 
Females 	83 	77 	55 	54 	 21 	 6  
PEI 	 53 	46 	33 	31 	 ... 	13 	 7 
Males 	 28 	23 	17 	15 	 ... 	6 	 5 
Females 	25 	23 	16 	16 	 ... 	7 	 ...  
NS 	 357 	316 	237 	227 	 10 	79 	 41 
Males 	 192 	167 	125 	117 	 9 	42 	 25 
Females 	165 	149 	112 	110 	 ... 	37 	 16  
NB 	 291 	264 	200 	190 	 10 	64 	 25 
Males 	 158 	143 	111 	103 	 9 	32 	 15 
Females 	133 	121 	89 	87 	 ... 	32 	 11  
QUE 	2,960 	2,697 	2,215 	2,048 	167 	482 	 248 
Males 	1,632 	1,466 	1,215 	1,076 	140 	251 	 163 
Females 	1,328 	1,231 	1,000 	973 	 27 	231 	 86  
ONT 	4,808 	4,315 	3,556 	3,336 	220 	760 	 454 
Males 	2,589 	2,293 	1,927 	1,754 	174 	366 	 289 
Females 	2,204 	2,022 	1,628 	1,582 	 47 	394 	 165  
MAN 	 490 	421 	324 	305 	 18 	98 	 65 
Males 	 265 	222 	173 	159 	 14 	49 	 42 
Females 	225 	199 	150 	147 	 2 	49 	 23  
SASK 	440 	345 	253 	235 	 18 	92 	 87 
Males 	 241 	176 	134 	120 	 14 	42 	 62 
Females 	199 	169 	119 	115 	 3 	50 	 24  
ALTA 	1,252 	1,090 	888 	805 	 83 	201 	 150 
Males 	 686 	591 	502 	438 	 64 	89 	 93 
Females 	565 	499 	386 	367 	 19 	113 	 57  
BC 	 1,560 	1,380 	1,118 	1,013 	105 	262 	 175 
Males 	 858 	753 	632 	551 	 81 	121 	 103 
Females 	703 	627 	486 	462 	 24 	141 	 71 

Source: Labour Force Survey, Statistics Canada; ESBO, Industry Canada 

• 	• 



Industry 

SIC 

No. of Businesses 
(in sample) 

rage 

STATISTICAL SUMMARY 

SMALL BUSINESS PROFILES, CANADA,  1993 
(Firms with revenues between $25K-$5M) 

1. OPERATING EXPENSES 

Agricultural Fishing & Logging & Mining Manuf- Const- Transpor- Commun- Wholesale Retail Finance & Real 	Business Educational Health 	Accomodation, Other 

& Related Trapping Forestry & Oil acturing ruction tation & 'cation & 	Trade Trade Insurance Estate Services Services 	& Social Food & Bever- Services 

Services Ind. 	 Services VVell 	 Storage Utilities 	 Services age Services 

01-02 	03 	04 - 05 06 - 09 10 - 39 40 - 44 45 - 47 48 - 49 	50 - 59 	60 - 69 70 - 74 	75 - 76 	77 	85 	86 	91-92 	96-99 

175,935 	307 	2,705 1,027 	9,468 34,563 	14,717 	2,202 	14,197 38,787 	3,848 4,489 	12,237 	943 	3,717 	10,612 26,568 

Selected Expenses As % Of Gross Operating Revenues 

Cost of Goods Sold 	 37.8 	16.3 	19.1 	19.3 	45.0 	30.7 	7.6 	11.0 	66.1 	63.3 	4.7 	1.7 	4.3 	 - 	- 	34.4 	6.9 

- Purchases 	 37.8 	14.7 	20.2 	19.9 	46.6 	30.1 	7.6 	11.0 	67.5 	64.8 	- 	1.6 	4.4 	 - 	- 	34.8 	7.0 

- Closing inventories 	 9.4 	4.3 	- 	2.9 	11.4 	11.3 	0.1 	- 	13.5 	13.4 	- 	0.7 	0.2 	 - 	- 	2.3 	1.1 

- Opening inventories 	 - 	6.0 	- 	2.3 	9.9 	11.9 - 	- 	12.2 	12.0 	1.1 	0.8 	0.1 	 - 	- 	 1.8 	1.0 

Wages & Salaries etc. 	7.8 	37.6 	29.6 	20.5 	29.8 	21.7 	24.7 	26.3 	15.1 	13.7 	17.4 	25.4 	35.5 	37.8 	44.3 	27.6 	27.7 

Occupency Expenses 	30.2 	20.5 	22.3 	21.5 	8.8 	6.9 	28.5 	13.0 	4.9 	7.3 	2.8 	19.1 	7.6 	13.8 	9.9 	16.2 	17.0 

- Depreciation 	 10.5 	9.3 	7.4 	12.5 	3.1 	2.6 	7.3 	4.9 	1.4 	1.5 	1.5 	8.0 	2.3 	 - 	2.8 	 3.6 	6.6 

- Repairs 	 7.2 	5.7 	7.8 	4.4 	1.2 	1.3 	6.8 	2.6 	0.5 	0.7 	0.4 	4.1 	0.6 	 _ 	1.1 	 2.4 	2.0 

- Fuel 	 4.5 	3.4 	4.5 	2.0 	0.1 	0.6 	9.2 	1.7 	0.2 	0.1 - 	- 	- 	 - 	0.1 	 0.1 	0.3 

- Utilities 	 2.5 	0.8 	0.7 	0.9 	1.8 	0.9 	1.3 	1.3 	1.1 	1.5 	0.4 	5.0 	1.3 	2.0 	1.5 	4.0 	2.3 

- Rent 	 2.4 	1.2 	1.9 	1.7 	2.5 	1.5 	3.9 	- 	1.7 	3.6 	0.5 	2.0 	3.3 	6.8 	4.4 	 6.1 	5.7 

Financial Expenses 	 6.1 	4.7 	2.8 	3.4 	2.6 	2.6 	3.3 	3.4 	1.8 	1.9 	19.1 	22.0 	4.6 	 - 	5.8 	 3.9 	4.1 

- Interest & bank charges 	6.1 	3.3 	1.9 	2.1 	1.7 	1.7 	2.4 	2.4 	1.1 	1.3 	16.2 	19.9 	1.5 	 - 	2.9 	 3.0 	2.6 

- Professional fees 	 - 	1.4 	0.8 	1.2 	0.9 	0.9 	0.8 	1.0 	0.7 	0.6 	2.9 	2.1 	- 	 - 	2.9 	 0.9 	1.4 

General Expenses 	 2.7 	4.2 	4.0 	3.8 	2.7 	3.4 	7.8 	4.2 	2.8 	2.5 	1.0 	2.9 	3.4 	 - 	2.1 	 4.2 	4.9 

- Advertisement 	 - 	- 	0.3 	0.5 	0.9 	0.7 	0.5 	0.7 	1.0 	1.1 	0.4 	1.2 	1.4 	 - 	0.6 	2.4 	2.2 

- Delivery expenses 	 - 	1.6 	2.3 	2.6 	1.3 	1.8 	4.5 	2.5 	1.4 	0.8 	0.2 	0.7 	1.3 	 - 	0.8 	 0.9 	1.6 

- Insurance 	 2.7 	2.4 	1.4 	0.7 	0.6 	0.9 	2.9 	1.0 	0.4 	0.6 	0.4 	1.0 	- 	 - 	0.8 	 0.9 	1.1 

Other Expenses 	 10.8 	12.5 	15.2 	25.1 	9.6 	30.8 	21.5 	34.6 	7.7 	9.8 	18.1 	24.4 	28.9 	27.4 	22.8 	13.9 	32.3 

Total Expenses 	 92.1 	95.8 	92.9 	93.6 	98.5 	96.1 	93.5 	92.6 	98.4 	98.5 	63.3 	95.6 	84.3 	94.2 	86.2 	100.1 	92.8 

Net Profit/Loss 	 7.9 	4.2 	7.1 	6.4 	1.5 	3.9 	6.5 	7.4 	1.6 	1.5 	36.7 	4.4 	15.7 	5.8 	13.8 	-0.1 	7.2 

•OJ 

- denotes not available 



Industry 	 Agricultural Fishing & Logging & Mining Manuf- Const- Transpor- Commun- 1Nholesale Retail Finance & Real 	Business Educational Health 	Accomodation, Other 

	

& Related Trapping Forestry 	8. Oil acturing ruction tation & ication 8. 	Trade Trade Insurance Estate 	Services Services 	8. Social Food 8.  Bayer- Services 

	

Services Ind. 	 Services 	Well 	 Storage Utilities 	 Agencies 	 Services age Services 

SIC 	 01-02 	03 	04 - 05 06 - 09 10 - 39 40 - 44 45 - 47 48 - 49 50 - 59 	60 - 69 70 - 74 75 - 76 	77 	85 	86 	91-92 	96-99 

(thousands of dollars) 

Total Assets: 	 793.3 	456.9 	255.6 1,154.9 563.7 311.8 	283.9 1,078.9 	447.7 217.8 2,439.6 1,181.8 	270.3 	237.6 	327.4 	268.8 	382.7 
Total current assets 	 228.9 	137.9 	94.5 	349.5 319.0 	187.9 	100.6 	329.7 	325.8 138.3 	940.8 	174.0 	126.9 	85.0 	115.7 	46.0 	120.2 
-Accounts receivable 	 33.8 	35.5 	28.8 	154.3 	139.5 	59.2 	44.5 	181.9 	128.2 	23.1 	95.9 	33.1 	53.5 	 - 	35.4 	 71 	45.7 
-Closing inventories 	 - 	14.9 	13.6 	16.6 	96.6 	64.1 	5.5 	10.7 	109.2 	79.2 	13.7 	6.5 	2.4 	 - 	3.3 • 	10.3 	7.8 
-Other current assets 	 - 	87.4 	52.1 	178.6 	82.5 	64.6 	50.6 	137.1 	88.4 	36.1 	831.2 	134.3 	71.0 	51.9 	77.0 	28.0 	66.7 
Net fixed assets 	 - 	203.9 	134.6 	669.4 	203.8 	70.0 	150.0 	329.9 	73.9 	59.2 	190.2 	852.0 	60.5 	 - 	126.8 	176.0 	195.4 
Other assets 8. adjustments 	 - 	115.1 	26.5 	135.9 	40.9 	53.9 	33.3 	419.3 	48.0 	20.3 	1,308.6 	155.9 	82.9 	 - 	85.0 	36.8 	67.1 

Total Liabilities 
Total current liabilities 

-Current bank loans 

-Other current liabilities 

Long term bank loans 

Other liabilities & adjustments 

'Total Equity 

	

451.0 	257.0 	171.1 	460.6 	372.1 	231.5 	202.6 	771.1 	315.4 161.0 	1,210.9 	1,003.2 	168.2 	171.8 	194.1 	227.0 	249.3 

	

142.9 	94.6 	92.8 	251.1 	210.5 	128.1 	109.0 	418.8 	228.0 	88.4 	570.5 	212.9 	96.5 	89.6 	101.7 	80.1 	136.4 

	

_ 	9.4 	10.6 	23.0 	44.9 	22.0 	11.9 	27.5 	53.5 	16.8 	27.6 	57.7 	11.8 	8.9 	14.5 	10.3 	24.7 

	

- 	85.2 	82.2 	228.2 	165.6 	106.1 	97.1 	391.3 	174.5 	71.6 	542.9 	155.2 	84.7 	80.7 	87.1 	69.8 	111.7 

	

- 	21.8 	- 	15.3 	25.0 	13.4 	11.7 	- 	7.5 	6.0 	6.9 	23.9 	2.8 	4.7 	16.8 	14.7 	21.4 

	

- 	140.6 	- 	194.1 	136.6 	90.0 	81.9 	337.4 	79.9 	66.6 	633.6 	766.4 	58.9 	77.5 	75.7 	132.2 	91.5 

344.5 	199.9 	84.4 	694.3 	191.7 	80.3 	81.2 	307.8 	132.3 	56.8 	1,228.7 	178.6 	112.1 	65.7 	133.3 	 31.8 	133.4 
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- denotes not available 



Page 1/  STATISTICAL SUMMARY 
SMALL BUSINESS PROFILES, CANADA,  1993 

(Firms with $25K-$5M revenues) 

3. SELECTED FINANCIAL RATIOS 

Industry 

SIC 

Current ratio(times) 
Lower Half (t) 
Upper Half (t) 

Debt/Equity ratio (t) 
Lower Half (t) 
Upper Half (t) 

Interest coverage ratio (t) 
Lower  Hall  (t) 
Upper Half (t) 

Debt ratio (t) 
Lower Half (t) 
Upper Half (t) 

Revenue to Equity ratio(t) 
Lower Half (t) 
Upper Half (t ) 

Revenue to closing inventory ratio(t) 
Lower  Hall  (t) 
Upper  Hall  (t) 

Current debt to Equity (Percent) 

Lower Half (%) 
Upper Half (%) 

Net Profit to Equity (%) 
Lower  Hall  (%) 
Upper Half (%) 

Net fixed assets to Equity (%) 
Lower Half (%) 
Upper Half (%) 

Gross margin (%) 
Lower Half (%) 
Upper Half (%) 

Return on total assets (%) 
Lower Half (%) 
Upper Half (%) 

Collection period for accounts 

Agricultural Fishing & Logging & Mining Manuf- Const- Transpor- Commun- VVholesale Retail Finance & Real 	Business Educational Health 	Accomodation, Other 
& Related Trapping Forestry & Oil acturing ruction tation & ication & 	Trade Trade Insurance Estate 	Services Services 	& Social Food & Bever- Services 

Services Ind. 	 Services 	Well 	 Storage Utilities 	 Agencies 	 Services age Services 

01-02 	03 	04 - 05 06 - 09 10 - 39 40 - 44 45 - 47 48 - 49 	50 - 59 	60 - 69 70 - 74 	75 - 76 	77 	85 	86 	91-92 	96-99 

	

1.6 	1.5 	1.0 	1.4 	1.5 	1.5 	0.9 	0.8 	1.4 	1.6 	1.6 	0.8 	1.3 	0.9 	1.1 	 0.6 	0.9 

	

1.9 	1.4 	1.0 	2.2 	1.4 	1.3 	0.8 	1.1 	1.5 	1.3 	2.9 	1.1 	1.1 	1.2 	1.7 	 0.6 	1.2 

	

1.6 	1.5 	1.0 	1.3 	1.5 	1.5 	1.0 	0.8 	1.4 	1.6 	1.5 	0.8 	1.4 	0.9 	1.0 	 0.6 	0.8 

	

1.3 	1.3 	2.0 	0.7 	1.9 	2.9 	2.5 	2.5 	2.4 	2.8 	1.0 	5.6 	1.4 	2.6 	1.5 	 7.1 	1.9 

	

1.2 	1.3 	2.9 	1.3 	2.8 	2.1 	5.8 	2.2 	1.6 	9.1 	0.6 	2.7 	2.4 	0.8 	0.9 	 9.4 	2.4 

	

1.3 	1.3 	ta 	0.6 	1.8 	3.1 	2.1 	2.5 	2.6 	2.2 	1.1 	6.9 	1.3 	4.5 	1.7 	 6.6 	1.8 

	

1.8 	2.2 	2.7 	3.7 	1.6 	1.6 	2.1 	2.4 	1.9 	1.1 	3.3 	1.2 	6.6 	2.6 	6.0 	 0.7 	1.7 

	

1.3 	-1.3 	-0.3 	4.0 	-0.5 	-1.5 	1.0 	2.0 	0.4 	-0.6 	4.8 	1.1 	2.6 	1.6 	12.2 	-0.3 	0.5 

	

2.0 	3.0 	3.8 	3.6 	2.0 	2.1 	2.3 	2.5 	2.2 	1.7 	3.2 	1.2 	7.6 	2.8 	5.1 	 0.9 	2.0 

	

0.6 	0.6 	0.7 	0.4 	0.7 	0.7 	0.7 	0.7 	0.7 	0.7 	0.5 	0.8 	0.6 	0.7 	0.6 	 0.9 	0.7 

	

0.6 	0.6 	0.7 	0.6 	0.7 	0.7 	0.9 	0.7 	0.6 	0.9 	0.4 	0.7 	0.7 	0.4 	0.5 	 0.9 	0.7 

	

0.6 	0.6 	0.6 	0.4 	0.6 	0.8 	0.7 	0.7 	0.7 	0.7 	0.5 	0.9 	0.6 	0.8 	0.6 	 0.9 	0.6 

	

1.2 	1.5 	5.0 	0.7 	4.3 	5.0 	4.9 	• 2.0 	5.8 	9.0 	0.2 	1.5 	2.4 	5.8 	3.0 	12.5 	2.1 

	

0.7 	0.9 	3.2 	0.6 	3.6 	2.4 	6.1 	2.6 	3.1 	16.5 	0.1 	0.6 	2.3 	1.2 	2.3 	12.4 	2.1 

	

1.3 	1.3 	1.8 	0.6 	1.8 	3.1 	2.1 	2.5 	2.6 	2.2 	1.1 	6.9 	1.3 	4.5 	1.7 	 6.6 	1.8 

	

2.9 	20.1 	31.1 	27.7 	8.5 	6.2 	72.8 	57.6 	7.0 	6.5 	16.9 	40.8 	115.3 	94.9 	121.9 	38.5 	36.6 

	

2.4 	39.2 	13.7 	11.7 	8.2 	4.4 	22.1 	 6.9 	5.1 	11.1 	18.7 	66.5 	182.1 	33.4 	23.8 	32.5 

	

3.0 	18.6 	38.0 	31.6 	8.5 	6.6 	106.5 	53.3 	7.0 	6.8 	17.8 	49.1 	128.1 	89.8 	356.1 	44.7 	37.4 

	

40.1 	47.3 	110.0 	36.2 	109.8 	159.5 	134.1 	136.1 	172.4 155.5 	46.4 	119.5 	86.1 	136.4 	76.3 	252.0 	102.2 

	

28.6 	45.6 	128.6 	35.8 	142.7 	126.7 	287.5 	71.4 	102.0 	 24.7 	49.8 	130.9 	22.7 	55.1 	292.4 	133.7 

	

44.9 	47.8 	105.5 	36.2 	103.9 	169.8 	117.6 	140.6 	192.6 128.0 	50.9 	149.8 	79.7 	254.6 	83.9 	242.8 	97.3 

	

4.7 	5.8 	15.2 	3.8 	4.1 	5.5 	12.3 	7.0 	5.8 	1.3 	7.1 	4.8 	21.1 	16.2 	38.2 	-11.4 	4.5 

	

1.1 	-9.2 	-16.3 	3.7 	-13.4 	-12.7 	0.5 	16.5 	-2.7 	 3.6 	1.0 	10.7 	2.2 	44.3 	-50.5 	-3.8 

	

6.1 	10.4 	22.9 	3.8 	7.2 	11.2 	13.6 	6.3 	8.3 	6.5 	7.9 	6.5 	22.6 	30.9 	36.0 	-2.5 	5.8 

	

150.3 	102.0 	159.4 	96.4 	106.3 	87.2 	184.6 	107.2 	55.9 104.2 	15.5 	477.0 	54.0 	202.4 	95.1 	553.5 	146.5 

	

152.3 	105.9 	224.7 	101.4 	148.5 	81.6 	375.6 	178.3 	61.6 311.7 	8.0 	231.6 	89.7 	146.5 	39.2 	723.3 	126.8 

	

149.4 	100.8 	143.6 	95.9 	98.8 	88.9 	164.0 	102.3 	54.2 	84.7 	17.0 	585.2 	48.8 	260.6 	115.4 	514.8 	149.6 

	

43.8 	45.5 	45.0 	59.1 	24.0 	43.8 	60.1 	59.0 	18.0 	20.7 	78.7 	72.3 	53.7 	55.0 	48.1 	35.9 	61.3 

	

56.3 	49.0 	54.9 	62.7 	29.8 	50.2 	72.0 	65.6 	26.5 	30.4 	72.3 	81.2 	54.7 	58.9 	54.4 	40.4 	64.1 

	

41.1 	44.9 	43.6 	58.8 	23.1 	42.9 	58.8 	58.4 	16.9 	18.9 	79.4 	71.0 	53.6 	54.5 	47.3 	34.8 	60.9 

	

4.5 	4.7 	8.1 	3.1 	3.9 	3.7 	6.8 	3.4 	3.6 	3.3 	5.2 	5.4 	10.3 	7.3 	18.7 	 3.0 	3.7 

	

2.5 	-2.3 	-0.8 	2.1 	-1.2 	-2.5 	3.5 	10.3 	0.8 	-2.0 	2.8 	3.8 	5.1 	3.4 	25.3 	-1.0 	1.1 

	

5.3 	6.8 	11.1 	3.3 	5.1 	5.1 	7.6 	3.0 	4.1 	4.9 	5.6 	5.7 	11.5 	8.6 	16.9 	 4.3 	4.2 

receivable (days) ... 	 25.8 	43.3 	24.9 122.4 	62.2 	54.3 	40.4 	107.5 	61.2 	16.4 	150.5 	45.5 	71.8 	28.1 	32.1 	 7.1 	58.7 
Lower Half (days) 	 25.1 	50.8 	35.3 	87.0 	83.2 	55.3 	37.3 	30.3 	63.3 	20.7 	188.2 	25.3 	71.4 	19.3 	37.4 	 7.3 	63.3 
Upper Half (days) 	 25.9 	42.0 	23.4 125.7 	59.1 	54.1 	40.9 	114.6 	60.9 	15.6 	146.7 	48.4 	71.8 	29.2 	30.8 	 7.0 	58.1 

Lower Half = Firms whose gross operating revenues are below the median in the sample. 

• 



Industry 	 Agricultural Fishing & Logging & Mining Manuf- Const- Transpor- Commun- VVholesale Retail Finance & Real 	Business Educational Health 	Accomodation, Other 

& Related Trapping Forestry 	& Oil 	acturing ruction tation & ication & 	Trade Trade Insurance Estate Services Services 	& Social Food & Bever- Services 

Services  In 	 Services 	Well 	 Storage Utilities 	 Services age Services 

SIC 	 01-02 	03 	04 - 05 06 - 09 10 - 39 40 - 44 45 - 47 48 - 49 	50 - 59 	60 - 69 70 - 74 75 - 76 	77 	85 	86 	91-92 	96-99 
No. of Businesses (in Sample) 	175,935 	307 	2,705 	1,027 	9,468 34,563 	14,717 	2,202 	14,197 38,787 	3,848 4,489 	12,237 	943 	3,717 	10,612 26,568 

71 	62 	77 	69 	64 	71 	78 	88 	63 	62 	85 	62 	79 	74 	84 	 50 	75 
(Thousands of dollars) 

PROFITABLE  

Percentage of businesses 

Average Gross 

Operating Revenue ... 	 149.0 	339.2 	255.8 	415.2 	673.7 232.4 	206.4 	213.2 	650.4 361.8 	232.9 241.1 	184.4 	 - 	281.5 	289.7 	153.4 
Bottom Quartile 	 35.0 	48.8 	39.0 	39.6 	49.7 	35.1 	35.9 	29.0 	54.4 	44.3 	29.9 	41.1 	31.9 	31.0 	36.4 	49.8 	30.9 
Lower Middle Quartile 	 65.1 	100.4 	75.3 	80.6 	153.5 	67.2 	74.2 	42.6 	163.9 	118.1 	54.5 	78.7 	55.6 	52.1 	112.1 	109.4 	51.5 
Upper Middle Quartile 	 117.1 	180.9 	154.6 	210.3 	462.0 147.9 	128.2 	76.7 	466.5 274.3 	123.2 172.9 	104.1 	140.0 	242.8 	230.2 	97.6 
Top Quartile 	 340.6 	759.5 	678.7 1,226.5 1,876.9 735.0 	603.2 	794.7 	1,780.1 974.8 	697.5 686.6 	564.5 	662.1 	712.8 	699.0 	488.0 

Average Total expenses 	 124.8 	293.7 	226.7 	349.0 	630.1 	206.9 	182.4 	186.1 	613.9 342.5 	116.6 199.9 	141.3 	 - 	229.7 	269.4 	129.9 
Bottom Quartile 	 25.8 	35.3 	25.5 	19.9 	36.4 	21.1 	24.8 	16.3 	40.9 	34.3 	11.4 	27.9 	11.7 	15.6 	21.9 	41.6 	17.9 
Lower Middle Quartile 	 50.7 	84.2 	56.0 	56.8 	132.9 	51.2 	57.0 	25.4 	142.3 104.3 	24.5 	56.1 	29.5 	36.0 	86.0 	96.6 	35.1 
Upper Middle Quartile 	 95.3 	147.5 	131.6 	157.5 	429.2 	126.9 	104.8 	54.4 	433.1 	256.5 	46.7 	137.2 	59.8 	119.8 	175.5 	211.5 	76.5 
Top Quartile 	 293.8 	668.5 	623.2 1,068.9 1,776.3 680.7 	558.0 	732.7 	1,707.0 940.3 	369.9 591.2 	479.3 	607.2 	618.4 	660.7 	440.5 

Average Net profit 	 24.3 	45.5 	29.0 	66.2 	43.6 	25.5 	24.0 	27.1 	36.5 	19.3 	116.2 	41.2 	43.1 	25.9 	51.8 	20.3 	23.5 
Bottom Quartile 	 9.3 	13.5 	13.5 	19.7 	13.3 	13.9 	11.0 	12.8 	13.5 	10.0 	18.6 	13.2 	20.1 	15.5 	14.5 	8.2 	13.0 
Lower Middle Quartile 	 14.5 	16.2 	19.3 	23.8 	20.6 	16.0 	17.2 	17.1 	21.6 	13.9 	30.0 	22.5 	26.1 	16.1 	26.1 	12.8 	16.4 
Upper Middle Quartile 	 21.8 	33.4 	... 23.0 	52.8 	32.8 	21.0 	23.3 	22.4 	pc 	17.8 	76.5 	35.8 	44.3 	20.2 	'67.8 	18.7 	21.1 
Top Quartile 	 46.8 	91.0 	55.5 	157.6 	100.6 	54.3 	45.1 	62.0 	73.1 	34.5 	327.5 	95.4 	85.2 	54.9 	94.5 	38.3 	47.5 

NON-PROFITABLE  

Average Gross 

Operating Revenue ... 	 128.5 	177.2 	216.9 	321.3 	524.9 289.6 	246.2 	489.1 	510.7 307.3 	218.9 249.8 	192.9 	254.9 	337.3 	262.6 	185.1 
Bottom Quartile 	 34.7 	47.4 	36.5 	39.6 	45.2 	34.9 	36.8 	28.8 	52.5 	43.3 	30.6 	39.0 	33.5 	30.3 	40.5 	46.6 	31.1 
Lower Middle Quartile 	 63.9 	96.0 	68.9 	78.3 	166.9 	71.3 	72.6 	41.3 	166.3 118.9 	52.8 	80.2 	53.9 	51.5 	103.1 	110.6 	52.4 
Upper Middle Quartile 	 115.2 	208.2 	159.1 	193.8 	450.0 	146.3 	130.4 	88.2 	453.3 263.4 	111.0 	173.2 	102.7 	145.2 	229.0 	227.3 	98.9 
Top Quartile 	 412.5 	632.7 	847.1 1,183.1 1,659.7 768.2 	680.6 	838.4 	1,574.4 854.6 	843.5 679.9 	484.8 	628.4 	1,074.4 	720.8 	419.2 

Average Total Expenses 	 149.6 	220.4 	237.7 	389.5 	575.7 317.8 	266.7 	538.2 	548.0 325.2 	311.3 288.2 	215.4 	279.1 	359.5 	283.7 	208.0 
Bottom Quartile 	 46.5 	66.4 	51.7 	51.9 	58.6 	43.1 	45.6 	32.3 	67.6 	54.4 	69.6 	54.1 	41.7 	60.9 	45.4 	61.1 	42.1 
Lower Middle Quartile 	 79.9 	152.1 	75.3 	114.8 	194.8 	83.7 	85.8 	49.2 	189.7 132.6 	75.4 	96.8 	65.8 	62.5 	109.9 	122.7 	61.8 
Upper Middle Qua rt ile 	 134.9 	235.8 	187.7 	245.9 	505.1 	162.5 	142.8 	99.9 	500.2 280.2 	147.1 	205.5 	124.6 	150.8 	246.7 	241.1 	118.5 
Top Quartile 	 460.0 	756.4 	890.8 1,389.0 1,777.9 833.5 	724.5 	920.5 	1,644.7 885.5 	1,186.7 766.2 	524.5 	683.1 	1,140.3 	767.4 	459.6 

Average Net Loss 	 (21.1) 	(43.2) 	(20.8) 	(68.0) 	(50.7) 	(28.1) 	(20.5) 	(49.2) 	(37.4) (17.9) 	(92.4) (38.4) 	_ 	(24.2) 	(22.2) 	(21.1) 	(23.0) 
Bottom Quartile 	 (11.8) 	(19.0) 	(15.2) 	(12.3) 	(13.4) 	(8.2) 	(8.8) 	(3.4) 	(15.1) 	(11.1) 	(39.0) 	(15.0) 	(8.2) 	(30.6) 	(4.9) 	(14.5) 	(11.0) 
Lower Middle Quartile 	 (16.1) 	(56.1) 	(6.5) 	(36.5) 	(27.9) 	(12.4) 	(13.3) 	(7.8) 	(23.4) 	(13.7) 	(22.6) 	(16.7) 	(11.9) 	(11.0) 	(6.9) 	(12.2) 	(9.4) 
Upper Middle Quartile 	 (19.7) 	(27.6) 	(28.7) 	(52.1) 	(55.1) 	(16.2) 	(12.4) 	(11.7) 	(46.9) 	(16.9) 	(36.2) 	(32.3) 	(21.9) 	(5.7) 	(17.7) 	(13.8) 	(19.6) 
Top Quartile 	 (47.6) 	(123.7) 	(43.7) (205.9) 	(118.2) 	(65.3) 	(44.0) 	(82.0) 	(70.2) 	(31.0) 	(343.1) 	(86.3) 	(39.7) 	(54.7) 	(65.8) 	(46.6) 	(40.4) 

• 
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SMALL BUSINESS PROFILES, CANADA,  1993 

(Firms with $25K-$5M revenues) 

4. PROFITABLE vs NON-PROFITABLE BUSINESSES 

Quartiles are constructed by ranking all sampled firms according to their revenue value and arraying these into four groups with equal numbers of businesses. 
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